Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)B(2)8/2017 Dated:Shimla-2, the 23-08-2017

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the name as Shri Ajeet Thakur" instead of "Ajeet

Singh" appearing at Sr. No. 11 of the Office Order of even number dated 02.06.2017.

By Order

Principal Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. EDN(TE)B(2)8/2017 Dated :Shimla-2, the 23-68-2017Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 2. The Accountant General(A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, District Mandi-175018 w.r.t. letter No. STV(TE)H:B(2)8/PF/Ajeet Thakur/AP/ECE/2017/-59942 dated 09.08.2017.
- 4. The Director-cum-Principal, Jawahar Lal Nehru Govt. Engineering College Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi (HP).
- 5. The Director-cum-Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Engineering College Kangra at Nagrota Bagwan, Distt. Kangra (HP).
- 6. The Director-cum-Principal, Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt. Institute of Engineering & Technolgy, Pragtinagar, Distt Shimla (HP).
- 7. Individual concerned.
- 8. Personal file of the concerned officer.
- 9. Guard file.

(Ved Prakash) Under Secretary(TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone-0177-2620672